
 

 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 

MEMBERS: Please volunteer  
 
 
 

MEMBERS 
                     We would love to have YOU participate in leading or co-leading a hike on the next schedule! 
                         As hike leader YOU decide the location, start time, length and pace. 
             If you are able, but don't know how to get started, see our FAQ section on the website;  
                         call a hike committee member; or contact Mary Pat Connors: 315-723-0085. 

GUARANTEED FUN AND LAUGHS. 
 
     IMPORTANT NOTICE: All hikes will start at the time and location specified in each individual hike description.    
     In order to facilitate carpooling, these locations will usually be within 15 miles of Utica. Leaders and co- 
    leaders will have phone numbers listed so that they may answer any questions participants may have about    
     possible last-minute hike changes. Please try to arrive at the starting location 15 minutes before the start time   
     so that you can be signed in and receive instructions. Reminder: If you plan to meet at the trailhead, call the   
     leader to verify scheduled activity for late modifications. 

 
HD - Hiking Distance (Total both ways)   DD - Driving Distance (One way from meeting place) 
B - Bike                                                    H - Hike                        S - Ski          SS - Snowshoe 
C/K - Canoe/Kayak                                  TM - Trail Maintenance 

Required accessories: Helmets for a bike; PFDs for canoe/kayak. 
 

SCHEDULE SUMMARY 
        DECEMBER 2018                 JANUARY 2019                         FEBRUARY 2019 
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 8 
 9 
15 
16 
 
22 
23 
29 
 
30  

Critz Farm - H/S/SS 
Delta Lake - H/SS 
Fern Park - H/SS  
Stoney Pond - H/SS 
Carpenter Rd. - TM 
Cascade Lake - 
H/SS 
Proctor Pk. - H/S/SS 
Valley View - H/SS 
Middle Settlement 
Loop - SS 
Cazenovia - H/S/SS 
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 6 
12 
13  
19 
20 
26 
27 
 

Root Glen - S 
840 Trail - H 
Chub Pond - S/SS 
California Rd. - S/SS 
Sherrill Brook Pk. - H/SS 
Wolf Moon Ski - S/SS 
Cascade Pond - SS 
Wilson Pond - SS 
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10 
 
16 
 
17 
22-24 
23 
24 
 

Little Woodhull - S/SS 
Starr Hill - S/SS 
Chenango Canal - S/SS 
Thendara Golf Course - 
S/SS 
Deerfield Wilderness Pk. 
- S/SS 
Whetstone Gulf - SS 
Camp Fowler - H/S/SS 
Bald Mountain - SS  
Kunjamuk Trail - S/SS 
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     JANUARY 2019  
 

     ROOT GLEN X-C SKI TRAIL 
S 

Sat. Jan 5  10:00AM        Hike 
# 6827 
HD: 4 mi.   DD: 0 mi. 
Difficulty: Easy 
Leader: Nina Belmar – 315-794-7012 
Co-Leader: Bobbie Scarpino – 315-269-4099 
Meet At: Hannaford parking lot, Clinton 
Ski the Glen ski trail behind Hamilton College 
Campus near the soccer field. Snowshoeing is 
allowed only on the side of the trail. 
 

 
 
 
 

840 TRAIL 
H 

Sun. Jan 6  2:00PM         Hike # 6828 
HD: 4 mi.  DD: 0 mi.                   
Difficulty: Easy 
Leader: Kathy Countryman – 315-269-7866 
Co-Leader: Francis Roy – 315-351-6158 
Meet At: Best Buy parking lot, New Hartford 
Enjoy an easy hike close to home, followed by 
pizza and pop at the Countryman establishment.  

 
 

CHUB POND 
S/SS 

Sat. Jan 12  9:30AM          Hike # 6829 
HD: 8.5 mi.  DD: 21 mi. 
Difficulty: Difficult 
Leader: Don Fellows – 315-736-2564 
Co-Leader: Madonna Fellows – 315-736-2564 
Meet At: KeyBank, Mapledale 
Drive to the blinking light in Woodgate and turn right 
on Bear Creek Rd. Park at the end of the plowed 
road where we will begin our ski to the lean-to on 
Chub Pond. 

 
CALIFORNIA ROAD  

S/SS 
Sun. Jan 13  11:00AM        Hike # 6830 
HD: 6 mi.  DD: 15 mi. 
Difficulty: Moderate 
Leader: Carolyn Eastman – 315-525-0366 
Co-Leader: Lu Blanchard – 315-768-3566 
Meet At: KeyBank, Mapledale 
We can ski back to some of the private camps. 
 

SHERRILL BROOK PARK 
H/SS 

Sat. Jan 19  11:00AM         Hike # 6831 
HD: 4 mi.   DD: 0 mi.  
Difficulty: Easy/Moderate 
Leader: Walt Pillar – 315-794-6770 
Co-Leader: Jerry Stewart – 315-264-8280 
Meet At: Sherrill Brook Park, New Hartford,  
Rt. 12S 
We will hike or snowshoe the back trails and 
ravines. 

 
   WOLF MOON SKI   

  S/SS 
Sun. Jan 20        7:00PM Hike # 6832 
HD: 4 mi.       DD: 0 mi. 
Difficulty: Easy/Moderate 
Leader: Meg Higgerson  – 315 841-8717 
Co-Leader: Nina Belmar – 315-794-7012 
Meet At: Valley View Golf Course,  
Valley View Rd. 
Celebrate the first full moon of the New Year. We 
will x-c ski or snowshoe the Valley View golf trails 
by moonlight. Dress warmly as night skiing can be 
extremely cold. 

 
 

CASCADE POND 
SS 

Sat. Jan 26  9:00AM         Hike # 6833 
HD: 6 mi.   DD: 77 mi. 
Difficulty: Moderate 
Leader: Meg Higgerson – 315 841-8717 
Co-Leader: Mary Pat Connors – 315-723-0085 
Meet At: KeyBank, Mapledale 
Cascade Pond is a popular hiking destination in the 
Blue Ridge Wilderness of the Adirondacks. There is 
a small waterfall at the outlet of the pond and a 
lean-to near the shore. We are going to try the loop, 
which would require either a shuttle or a key 
exchange. Adventure! 

 
 
 
 

WILSON POND 
SS 

Sun. Jan 27  9:00AM         Hike # 6834 
HD: 6 mi.  DD: 71 mi. 
Difficulty: Moderate 
Leader: Mary Pat Connors – 315-723-0085 
Co-Leader: Meg Higgerson – 315 841-8717 
Meet At: KeyBank, Mapledale 
In and out on a scenic trail to a remote destination. 
There will be brook crossings and possibly some 
wetlands. 
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